505576397 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5623196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAVIS S. TAYLOR	07/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	SMDC-JA
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1500
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16514242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)955-1137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-955-3213

Email: christine.j.gilsdorf.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE GILSDORF

Address Line 1: SMDC-JA
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1500

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMDC 18-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE JOAN GILSDORF
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Joan Gilsdorf/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=EPAS--Assignment__Taylor--SMDC_18-004#page1.tif source=EPAS--Assignment Taylor--SMDC 18-004#page2.tif

PATENT 505576397 REEL: 049780 FRAME: 0985

Docket No.: SMDC 18-004

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: FAST, S	SWAPPABLE MODULAR	TRAY AND RACK ST	RUCTURE
Inventor: <u>Travis S. Taylo</u>	r		
*Application Serial No.: 16/5	14,242		
*Date Declaration Executed:	July 15, 2019	*Filing Date:	July 17, 2019
(*Data not know	n at execution may be ac	ided for better identifica	ation)

- I, the undersigned, am a co-inventor of the aforesaid invention, and in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States of America acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the aforesaid invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico in and to the aforesaid invention and United States application for patent, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue, and comparable applications based on the subject United States application, and any and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States, together with all rights of priority based on the filing of any of the aforesaid applications arising under any and all international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.
- 2. Agree to assign to ASSIGNEE upon its request, any and all foreign patent applications, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue, and comparable applications based on any of the aforesaid foreign patent applications, in all foreign countries, provided that where ASSIGNEE fails to cause application to be filed in any particular foreign country, ASSIGNEE shall relinquish all right, title and interest in the subject invention in such foreign country, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the ASSIGNEE in any patent that may issue on the subject invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use on behalf of the ASSIGNEE and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the ASSIGNEE.
- 3. Agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all lawful papers and make all rightful declarations and oaths as needed for the filing and prosecution of the aforesaid United States and foreign patent applications and granting of Letters Patent or comparable rights thereon, and further to supply to ASSIGNEE all facts and evidence known to them relating to the subject invention and the history and development thereof, to testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally to do everything rightful that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject invention and for the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 049780 FRAME: 0986

Docket No.: SMDC Fast, Swappable ... §

4. Covenant that I have the lawful right to assign the interest in the subject inven the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are fre prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever.

		//	
Signature of Inventor:	<u> </u>	(Marine)	Date: <u>バンスず</u> い
Typed Name of Inventor:	Travis S. Taylor/		:
	V		
Office Address:	U.S. Army Space ar Strategic Command	nd Missile Defense Cor	nmand / Army Fc
	P.O. Box 1500		
	ATTN: SMDC-TC		
	Huntsville, AL 3580	7-3801	
State of <u>Alabama</u>	_)		
County of <u>Madisov</u>) ss.:		
* of)		
On this 15th day	of <u>July</u> 20	<u>] 9</u> , before me, a Not	ary Public in and
State and County aforesaid	l, persona⊮y appeare	d <u>Travis S. Tayl</u>	<u>or</u> , known to
be the person whose name my presence and acknowle			
contained.		,	
11/1/11/1///			
71, 140ji 1128	**************************************	- J 1	1 1
".مهرم نام مهراک کا	, 100 200 5 90 6 200 0 200		5de/
Seall'	2	(Signature of Notary I	Public)
= \$\frac{1}{2}\cdot\frac{1}{2}		My Commission Expi	res: 05/24/20
		,	

PATENT

REEL: 049780 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 07/17/2019